RECEIVED

KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION

KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION REQUEST FOR CHANGE OF OPERATOR NOV 20 2020 NSFER OF INJECTION OR SURFACE POND PERMIT

Form T4
Form must be Typed
Form must be Typed
Form must be Filled
RECEIVED
KCO DISTRICT #2

| CONSERVATION DIVISION WICHITA, KS | Effective Date of Transfer: 6-25-01 | DEC 3 2003 |
|--|--|-------------------------|
| Chack Applicable Boxes: | • | W 0 U T 1 V 0 |
| Gas Lease: No. of Wells | COCO I TANICO - | WICHITA, KS |
| ** Sicie Two Must Be Completed. | E/2-N/W/4 Sec ²⁶ Twp. 22 | S R ZW EMW |
| C 13852 | Legal Description of Legal 2. NW/4 26-22 | <u> 2S-2W</u> |
| Spot Location: 330 feet from N S Line | E/2 - NW/4 26-22s-2w Harv | rey County, Kansas |
| 1650 feet from E (W) ine | | |
| Enhanced Recovery Project Docket No. | Harvey | |
| Entire Project: Yes No | County. | • • |
| Number of Injection Wells | Production Zone(s): Miss. Kansas | city |
| Field Name: Sperling South | Injection Zone(s): Hunton | |
| 1 Idia reality | | |
| Surface Pond Permit # | feet from N / S ^t Line of Section | רג |
| (API # H Drill Pit) | feet from E / W Line of Section | on ABR |
| Identity: Emergency Pit Burn Pit | Storage Pil Drill Pk | |
| Past Operator's License No. 5217 | Contact Person: Radell Koehn | |
| Past Operator's Name & Address Radell Koehn | Phone: 620-654-3872 | |
| 1977 Moccasin Rd. Galva, Kansas 67443 | 6-25-04 | 1 |
| | h lill st | |
| Title: Owner | Signature: 1) SIIII 4 ST | |
| New Operator's License No. 32778 | Contact Person: Leg Nightinga | le |
| New Operator's Name & Address: Cat Energy LLC. | / / | UP- 620-654-2618 |
| | / | |
| P. 0. Box 507 Galva, Kansas 67443 | Oil / Gas Purchaser: N. C. R. A. | |
| An Ath | Date: 6-25-01 | |
| Trie fret / fotologie gres - owner | _ Signature: La Alla Alla Company | |
| | | <u> </u> |
| Acknowledgment of Transfer: The above request for transfer of inje | ction authorization, surface pond permit # | has been |
| noted, approved and duly recorded in the records of the Kansas C | | |
| Corporation Commission records only and does not convey any own | | |
| | | |
| / | | to a standard as the |
| Cat Energy LLC is acknowledged as | . | is acknowleged as the |
| new operator and may continue to inject fluids as authorized | | aining the surface pond |
| Docket # D- 13852, Recommended sciion: | permitted by # | |
| | - [| |
| Date: 12-1-03 Ryan XD Authorized Signature 2 | Date:Authorit | red Signature |

Mail to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichits, Kanebs 67202

Must Be Filed For All Wells

| | Vogt | | · Location: NW/4 Sec 26 Twp 22s R 2W | | | |
|---------------------------|------------------------------|-------------------------------|--------------------------------------|----------------------------------|--|--|
| * Legse Name: Well No. | API No. (YR DRLD/PRE '67) | Footage from (i.e. FSL × Feet | | Type of Well (DIVGes/INJ/WSW) | Well Status (PROD/TA*D/Abandoned) | |
| 1 Vogt | 15-079-20008 Senenw | 990' Circle | 2310 FELIFWA | Gas Miss | p _{rod} | |
| 2 Vogt | 5-079-2013 Swnenw | 9901 FSLEN | 1650' FELIKW | .0il Simp | Prod | |
| 3 Voet | | | | SWD | | |
| 4 Vogt | 15-079-20020 Nwsenw | 1650' FSUFN | 1650'FELTW | Oil Simp | Prod | |
| | | FSL/FNL | FEL/FWL | | | |
| | | FSL/FNL | FEL/FWL | | | |
| | | FSL/FNL | FEL/FWL | | | |
| | | FSL/FNL | FEL/FWL | | | |
| | | FSL/FNL | FEL/FWL | | | |
| | | F8L/FNL | FEL/FWL | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| | | • | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| <u></u> | | FSL/FNL | | | The state of the s | |
| | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| | | | | • | RECEIVED | |
| | | | FEL/FWL | NAMOAS | ORPORATION COMMISSION | |
| | | | FEL/FWL | 1 | 0 V 2 8 2003 | |
| | | | | CON | SERVATION DIVISION WICHIA, KS | |

A separate sheet may be attached if necessary

^{*} When transferring a unit which consists of more than one lease please file a separate side two for each lease. If a lease covers more than one section-please indicate which section each-well is located.

LAW OFFICES

BREMYER & WISE, L.L.C.

THE BREMYER BUILDING
120 W. KANSAS AVE.
P.O. BOX 1146
MCPHERSON, KANSAS 67460

ROBERT W. WISE BRETT A. REBER CASEY R. LAW RANDEE KOGER JILL BREMYER-ARCHER

TELEPHONE (620) 241-0554 TELEFAX (620) 241-7692

DAVID N. HARGER
JEFFREY A. HOUSTON
OF COUNSEL:
JOHN K. BREMYER

June 25, 2001

Virg Goering Radell Koehn c/o Citizens State Bank P.O. Box 295 Canton, KS 67428 RECEIVED

OCT 1 8 2001

KCC WICHITA

Gentlemen:

I have enclosed documents for use with the Vogts lease. All of you, including the buyer, should execute this Quitclaim Assignment and Indemnity Agreement and each of you should sign the Bill of Sale with regard to the equipment. You should also complete and have Delmar sign a KCC Request for Change of Operator and Transfer of Injection Authorization. After you sign it, I would go ahead and send it in yourself so you can be assured that the notice has been given to the KCC.

If you have any questions, do not hesitate to call.

Very truly yours,

BREMYER & WISE, L.L.C.

Brett A. Reber

BAR:mjr f:\data\attorney\bar\cat\lvg.mjr.doc

Encl.

10/17/01

Enclosed is a copy that was filled out and mailed on 6/25/01 to State Corp. Comm. Cons. Div., 200 Colorado Derby Building, Wichita, KS 67202.

I have delivered all records on the Vogt lease to Delmar Nightingale, also known as Cat Energy LLC on 6/25/01.

All requirements from Bremyer & Wise LLC were completed the same day.

If you are unable to locate the forms I mailed to you, and this photocopy is not sufficient, please let me know

Thank you.

Radell Koehn

ESTABLISHED 1886